
2025 Malone University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-20   Conf: 10-14   Home: 11-5   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 9-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (283), Opp (238)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Seaman (4), Conti (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Rose 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-86), Rose (15-
24), Seaman (15-24), Weilnau (13-16), Conti (9-11), Walters (4-4), Finnical (3-4), Hillyard (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Rose, Mia .388 36-36 116 19 45 6 2 4 19 67 .578 6 1 17 0 .423 0 1 0-0 5 23 0 1.000
23 Yoho, Faith .309 33-31 94 8 29 2 0 0 10 31 .330 7 0 10 0 .356 0 2 1-1 184 8 2 .990
4 Collinsworth, Ella .288 40-37 111 18 32 5 2 0 12 41 .369 3 2 10 0 .316 1 1 4-4 23 0 1 .958
1 Quarles, Lacie .287 38-36 101 25 29 0 1 1 5 34 .337 11 0 23 1 .357 0 5 8-9 44 1 1 .978
11 Young, Aricka .280 38-37 107 12 30 7 1 0 16 39 .364 1 2 14 0 .300 0 5 6-8 73 59 8 .943
3 Pireu, Marlee .268 40-40 127 20 34 12 0 1 17 49 .386 9 2 29 0 .326 0 1 8-9 34 77 5 .957
28 Conti, Sidney .263 40-39 114 22 30 9 0 2 19 45 .395 13 4 9 1 .351 3 2 0-0 86 8 0 1.000
25 Pukansky, Madi .206 39-38 97 12 20 5 0 1 15 28 .289 10 0 13 0 .280 0 5 1-1 47 74 11 .917
6 Hillyard, Sydney .500 5-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Miller, Amber .320 31-29 100 20 32 4 2 0 8 40 .400 7 1 14 0 .367 1 1 2-2 29 1 2 .938
27 Crookston, Jessie .313 38-18 64 18 20 3 2 1 12 30 .469 3 2 10 0 .362 0 0 3-4 25 3 2 .933
51 Lesch, Zoe .294 8-5 17 0 5 2 0 0 7 7 .412 3 0 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Selley, Caylee .250 18-6 20 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .300 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 8 10 1 .947
17 Miller, Hallie .238 10-5 21 1 5 2 0 0 2 7 .333 2 0 3 0 .304 0 0 0-0 11 13 1 .960
20 Meade, Gabby .220 20-14 41 5 9 1 0 0 8 10 .244 7 4 6 2 .385 0 0 1-1 102 4 4 .964
33 Oshel, Emma .167 7-4 12 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 .250 1 0 2 1 .231 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
2 Sommers, Catarena .158 8-5 19 2 3 2 0 0 3 5 .263 2 0 2 0 .227 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
5 Finnical, Rachel .111 5-4 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 1 0 .111 0 0 0-0 24 1 0 1.000
21 Cawthorne, Halyn .000 4-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .111 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Walters, Hailey .000 4-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
10 Seaman, Sydney .000 23-23 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 138 11 1 .993
24 Burkhart, Madi .000 6-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
42 Duvall, Karlie .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .279 44-44 1188 187 332 62 10 10 163 444 .374 92 18 176 5 .339 7 23 34-39 863 340 40 .968
Opponents .255 44-44 1111 136 283 57 6 10 121 382 .344 73 20 244 4 .310 8 28 31-43 858 308 61 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Burkhart, Madi 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hillyard, Sydney 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
26 Weilnau, Allie 2.64 14-8 23 21 17 2-0 0 138.0 150 63 52 32 105 28 2 4 .273 15 5 0 4 12
32 Rose, Mia 2.90 10-12 24 23 20 4-0 1 145.0 128 72 60 40 136 28 3 6 .237 5 15 0 4 14
Totals 2.73 24-20 52 44 37 8 1 287.2 283 136 112 73 244 57 6 10 .255 20 20 0 8 26
Opponents 3.45 20-24 66 43 24 3 2 286.0 331 186 141 92 176 61 10 10 .279 15 18 0 6 22



2025 Malone University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Conti, Sidney 94 86 8 0 1.000 1 9 2 .818 3 0
32 Rose, Mia 28 5 23 0 1.000 1 15 9 .625 0 0
5 Finnical, Rachel 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
33 Oshel, Emma 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Walters, Hailey 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
2 Sommers, Catarena 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cawthorne, Halyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Burkhart, Madi 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hillyard, Sydney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Seaman, Sydney 150 138 11 1 .993 0 15 9 .625 4 0
23 Yoho, Faith 194 184 8 2 .990 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Weilnau, Allie 50 3 46 1 .980 0 13 3 .813 0 0
1 Quarles, Lacie 46 44 1 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Meade, Gabby 110 102 4 4 .964 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Miller, Hallie 25 11 13 1 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Collinsworth, Ella 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pireu, Marlee 116 34 77 5 .957 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Selley, Caylee 19 8 10 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Young, Aricka 140 73 59 8 .943 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Miller, Amber 32 29 1 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Crookston, Jessie 30 25 3 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pukansky, Madi 132 47 74 11 .917 7 0 0 — 0 0
42 Duvall, Karlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Lesch, Zoe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1243 863 340 40 .968 31 62 24 .721 7 0
Opponents 1227 858 308 61 .950 18 63 10 .863 7 0


